

¼

SLP(Crl.)No. 2422 OF 2003

ITEM No.12

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2422/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2003 in WP 287/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHOBHA

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay )

Date : 05/06/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, stay, subject to the condition that the petitioner deposits a sum of Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh and Fifty Thousand only) in the High Court which amount shall be permitted to be withdrawn by the respondent herein - Smt. Shobha without security.

(Neena Verma) (Prem Prakash)

Court Master

Court Master